DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1166.10 Rec:\$40.00

2022-983844

\$1,206.10 Pgs=3

04/18/2022 11:51 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Stacey Ellison Stephen Ellison P.O. Box 5059 Stateline, NV 89449

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2201792-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-29-101-008

R.P.T.T. \$1,166.10

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Craig M Burris and Michelle B Burris, Trustees of the Burris Trust Dated November 4, 2019

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stacey Ellison and Stephen Ellison wife and husband, as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

The Burris Trust Dated Noven	ber 4, The Burr	is Trust Dated Novemb	er 4, 2019
2019	and.	17 AB	Lactor
Craig M. Burris, Trustee	PUSTE Michalla	B. Burris, Trustee	wo Misce
Craig M. Burris, Truscee	witchene i	b. Durtis, Trustee	´ \ \
,			\ \
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ja j	ss:	\ \
COUNTY OF COURTE	per '		
This instrument was acknowledg	ed before me on , Af	ril 14 20:	12
by Craig M Burris and Michell	B Burris, Trustees of the	Burris Trust Dated Nov	ember 4, 2019
The De	/		
NOTARY PUBLIC			
This Notary Acknowledgement	s attached to that certain	Grant, Bargain, Sale Dee	d under escrow
No. 02201792.	ZUE - NOVA	\ / /	
	31 728 3 4 4	\ / /	
	18	\	
<b>9</b>			
The same of the sa	TH OF White		
			>
	\	. \ ~	
\ \		\ \	
		) )	
		/ /	
ſ			
	r		

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot or parcel of land, located in Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is 1320 feet East and 660 feet South of the Section Corner common to Sections 19, 20, 30 and 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D. B. & M.; thence 1st course East 330 feet; thence 2nd course South 264 feet; thence 3rd course West 330 feet; thence 4th course North 264 feet to the place of beginning.

APN: 1022-29-101-008

Note: Document No. 939142 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a.	a. 1022-29-101-008					\ \	
b.						\ \	
Ç.						\ \	
d.					_		
2.	Type of Property:						
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. 🗖	Single Fam. Re	es.		OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	and the same of th	Book	Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆			Date of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h, 🗖	Mobile Home	-	Notes:		
i.	Other			-/-	. \ \		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty:		\$ 299,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			ty)	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			The same of	\$ 299,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		. 1	\$ 1,166,10		
	• -			1	$\sqrt{J}$		
4.	<ul><li>If Exemption Claimed</li><li>a. Transfer Tax Exe</li></ul>		SE NIDS 375 000	Section			
	and the second s			Occion	$\overline{}$		
	b. Explain Reason fo	A EXCINIT		٧.			
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage heir	a transferred: //	7 %			
375.11by docathat dis	0, that the information prumentation if called upor allowance of any claime of the tax due plus intered and severally liable for an	ovided is on to substand d exemption rest at 1%	correct to the bes antiate the inform on, or other deter 6 per month. Pur	it of their nation pro rmination suant to	rinformation and beli ovided herein. Furthe or of additional tax du	NRS 375.060 and NRS ef, and can be supported ermore, the parties agree e, may result in a penalty Buyer and Seller shall be	
Signa	ture	The same of	The same of the sa	Cap	eacity		
Olgina	toric	-		7	/		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	TION		BUYER (GRANTEE		
	(REQUIRE	7796		and the same of th	(REQUII	•	
Print I Truste 2019	Name: Craig M Burris at ees of the Burris Trust D	nd Michell ated Nove	e B Burris, ember 4,	Print N	ame: Stacey Ellison	and Stephen Ellison	
****				Addres	s: P.O. Box 5059		
					: Stateline		
Only: Only open				e: NV Zip: 89449			
		/ /			1		
. '	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQL	JESTING RECOF	RDING (	Required if not Sell	er or Buyer)	
	Name: Ticor Title of Nev			Escrov	No.: 02201792-0	<u> </u>	
Addre	ess: 1483 US Highway 3	95 N, Sui	te B				
City,	State, Zip: Gardnerville,	NV 89410	<u>U</u>	<del></del>			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED